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Simon Bullock
Principal Planning Officer
Town Hall,
Barking IG11 7LU
Tel: 0208 227 3803
E-mail:
simon.bullock@lbbd.gov.uk

Jeremy Grint
Head of Spatial Regeneration
Tel: 0208 227 2443
E-mail: jeremy.grint@lbbd.gov.uk

Tim Lewis
Development and Building
Control Manager
Tel: 0208 227 3706
E-mail: tim.lewis@lbbd.gov.uk

Dave Mansfield, Development
Control Manager Tel. 020 8227
3999 dave.mansfield@lbbd.gov.uk

Stewart Murray
Head of Planning
North London Business Park
(NLBP)
Oakleigh Road South
London
N11 1NP
Tel: 0208 359 4838
E-mail:
stewart.murray@barnet.gov.uk

Ros Ward
Strategic Planning and Policy
Manager
Tel: 0208 359 4657
E-mail: ros.ward@barnet.gov.uk

Richard Morcom
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0208 359 4646
E-mail:
Richard.morcom@barnet.gov.uk

Glyn Bryant
Head of Strategic Planning and
Development
Wyncham House,
207 Longlands Road,
Sidcup, Kent DA15 7JH
Tel: 0208 308 7776
E-mail: glyn.bryant@bexley.gov.uk

Sue Clark
Head of Development Control
Tel: 0208 308 7761
E-mail: sue.clark@bexley.gov.uk

Adrian Cole
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0208 308 7802
E-mail: adrian.cole@bexley.gov.uk
Chris Walker

Director of Planning
4th Floor, Brent House,
349 High Road,
Wembley HA9 6BZ
Tel: 0208 937 5246
E-mail: chris.walker@brent.gov.uk

Dave Carroll,
Head of Policy and Projects
Tel: 0208 937 5202
E-mail: dave.carroll@brent.gpv.uk

Stephen Weeks
Head of Area Planning
Tel: 0208 937 5238
E-mail:
stephen.weeks@brent.gov.uk

Bob McQuillan
Head of Development Control
Bromley Civic Centre,

Stockwell Close,
Bromley, BR1 3UH
Tel No: 020 8313 4956
E-mail:
bob.mcquillan@bromley.gov.uk

Gordon Hayward
Director of Environment and
Leisure Services
Tel: 0208 464 3333
E-mail:
Gordon.hayward@bromley.gov.uk

Steven Moore,
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0208 313 4315
E-mail:
steve.moore@bromley.gov.uk

Tim Cronin
Head of Planning and
Development Control
6th Floor, Camden Town Hall
Extension
Argyle Street, WC1H 8EQ
Tel: 0207 974 5630
E-mail:
tim.cronin@camden.gov.uk

Bob West
Head of Forward Planning
Tel: 0207 974 5914
E-mail: bob.west@camden.gov.uk

Rachel Stoppard
Head of Culture and Environment
Tel: 0207 974 2605
E-mail:
rachel.stoppard@camden.gov.uk

Annie Hampson
Planning Services and
Development Director
PO Box 270
Guildhall EC2P 2EJ
Tel: 020 7332 1715 direct
E-mail:
annie.hampson@cityoflondon.gov
.uk

John Watson
Policy and Performance Director
Tel: 020 7332 1710
E-mail:
john.watson@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Derek Read
Development Plans
Tel: 020 7332 1710
E-mail:
derek.read@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Philip Goodwin
Director of Planning and
Transportation
Taberner House,
Park Lane,
Croydon, CR9 1JS
Tel: 0208 726 6000 central
E-mail:
phillip.goodwin@croydon.gov.uk

Rory MacLeod
Head of Planning Control
Tel: 0208 726 6000
E-mail:
rory.macleod@croydon.gov.uk

Iain Sim
Urban Regeneration
Tel: 0208 726 600
E-mail: iain.sim@croydon.gov.uk

Kevin Harris
Head of Town Planning and
Surveying
Perceval House,
14/16 Uxbridge Road,
London, W5 2HL
Tel: 0208 825 5929
E-mail: Kevin.harris@ealing.gov.uk

Richard Johns
Head of Planning Policy
Tel: 0208 825 8446
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Rob Dixon
Head of Planning Policy and
Development Control
Tel: 0208 547 5317
E-mail:
rob.dixon@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Michael Scott
Manager of Planning
Tel: 0208 547 5318
E-mail:
Michael.scott@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Jim Smith
Head of Development Control
Town Hall 
Brixton Hill
SW2 1RW
Tel: 07932 449 369
E-mail: jsmith6@lambeth.gov.uk

Zbig Blonski
Head of Strategic Planning
Tel: 0207 926 1233
E-mail: zblonski@lambeth.gov.uk

Michael Copeland
Conservation and Urban Design
Tel: 0207 926 1215
E-mail:
mcopeland@lambeth.gov.uk

John Miller
Head of Planning
Laurence House
1 Catford Road
London    
SE6 4RU
Tel: 0208 314 8706
E-mail:
john.miller@lewisham.gov.uk

Timothy King
Head of Development Control
Tel: 0208 314 9785
E-mail:
timothy.king@lewisham.gov.uk

Brian Reagan
Planning Policy Manager
Tel: 0208 314 8774
E-mail:
brian.reagan@lewisham.gov.uk

John Hill
Head of Planning and Public
Protection
Merton Civic Centre
London Rd, Morden SM4 5DX
Tel: 020 8545 3052
Email: esenquiries@merton.gov.uk

Maggie Brian
Interim Manager, Development
Control
Tel: 020 8545 3099
Email: esenquiries@merton.gov.uk

Paul McGarry
Physical Regeneration Manager
Tel: 020 8545 3041
urban.design@merton.gov.uk

Chris James
Interim Manager, Spatial Planning
Policy
Tel: 020 8545 3041
policyandinformationteam@mert
on.gov.uk

Seema Manchanda
Head of Physical Regeneration &
Development
London Borough of Newham,
Town Hall Annexe, 330-354
Barking Road,
East Ham, London E6 2RP
Tel: 0208 430 2000 Extension:
22309
seema.manchanda@newham.gov.
uk

Len Davies
Head of Building Control 
Tel: 0208 430 2000 Extension:
47222
len.davies@newham.gov.uk

Peter Rose
Head of Development Control
and Planning
Tel: 0208 430 2000 Ext. 27167
peter.rose@newham.gov.uk

Interim Chief Planning &
Regeneration Officer: Chris
Shellard
PO BOX No.2 Town Hall
128-142 High Road Ilford

Essex, IG1 1DD
Tel: 0208 708 2068

Head of Development Control
John Pearce Tel: 0208 708 2052
john.pearce@redbridge.gov.uk

Head of Planning Policy &
Environment: Emma Watson
Tel: 0208 708 2235
emma.watson@redbridge.gov.uk 

Heads of Building Control 
Amrick Notta
Tel: 0208 708 2525
amrick.notta@redbridge.gov.uk

Head of Regeneration: Mark
Lucas

Trevor Pugh
Director of the Environment
Civic centre,, 44 York Street
Twickenham, TW1 3BZ
Tel: 0845 612 2660
customer.service@richmond.gov.uk

Robert Angus
Head of Development Control
Tel: 0845 612 2660
E-mail:
customer.service@richmond.gov.uk

Philip Wealthy
Head of Planning Policy
Tel: 0845 612 2660
E-mail:
customer.service@richmond.gov.uk

Gary Rice
Head of Development Control
Chiltern House
Portland Street, SE17 2ES
Tel: 0207 525 5657
E-mail:
gary.rice@southwark.gov.uk

David Woolmer
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0207 525 5588
E-mail:
david.woolmer@southwark.gov.uk

Simon Bevan / Julie Seymour
Heads of Planning Policy
Tel: 0207 525 5411 / 0207 525
0508

E-mail:
simon.bevan@southwark.gov.uk
Julie.seymour@southwark.gov.uk

Darren Richards
Head of Planning
24 Denmark Road,
Carshalton SM5 2JG
Tel: 0208 770 5070
E-mail:
Darren.richards@sutton.gov.uk

Karen Fossett
Head of Development Control
Tel: 0208 770 5070
E-mail:
Karen.fossett@sutton.gov.uk

Jeff Wilson
Head of Strategic and
Environmental Planning
Tel: 0208 770 5070
E-mail: jeff.wilson@sutton.gov.uk

Stephen Irvine
Development Control Manager
Mulberry Place (AH) 
PO Box 55739 
5 Clove Crescent
London E14 1BY
Tel: 0207 364 5355
E-mail:
planning@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Terry Natt
Strategic Applications Manager
Tel: 0207 364 5204
E-mail:
planning@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Martin Esom
Executive Director of
Environmental Services
Sycamore House, Town Hall,
Forest Road, London E17 4JF
Tel: 0208 496 6825 direct
Central: 020 8496 3000
E-mail: martin.esom@lbwf.gov.uk

Vernon Herbert
Executive Director of Planning
Tel: 0208 496 6876/6882
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E-mail:
richard.jones@ealing.gov.uk

Stephen Tapper
Director of Planning and
Transportation
Civic Centre,
Silver Street,
Enfield, EN1 3XY
Tel: 0208 379 3800
E-mail:
stephen.tapper@enfield.gov.uk

Kerry Abbade
Director of Planning Policy
Tel: 0208 379 4184
E-mail:
kerry.abbade@enfield.gov.uk

Julian Jackson
Development Control
Tel: 0208 379 3857
E-mail:
julian.jackson@enfield.gov.uk

Francis Dolan
Director of Strategic Planning
Peggy Middleton House
50 Woolwich New Road
Woolwich
London SE18 6HQ 
Tel: 020 8921 5384
E-mail:
francis.dolan@greenwich.gov.uk

Steve Merryfield
Development Planning Manager
Tel: 0208 921 5217
E-mail:
steve.merryfield@greenwich.gov.u
k

Steve Pallett
Head of Development
Tel: 0208 912 5229
E-mail:
steve.pallett@greenwich.gov.uk

Sue Foster
Head of Planning
Tel: 0208 356 8134
E-mail: sue.foster@hackney.gov.uk

Chris Berry
Development Control Manager

Tel: 0208 356 8067
E-mail:
chris.berry@hackney.gov.uk

Jon Whitwell
Assistant Director, Planning
Hammersmith Town Hall
King Street, London W6 9JU
Tel: 020 8753 3402
Email: jon.whitwell@lbhf.gov.uk

Juliemma McLoughlin
Interim Head of Development
Management
Tel: 020 8753 3402
Email:
juliemma.mcloughlin@lbhf.gov.uk

Marc Dorfman
Assistant Director of Planning,
Regeneration and Economy

Civic Centre
High Road
Wood Green N22 8LE
Tel: 0208 489 5208
E-mail:
marc.dorfman@haringey.gov.uk

Paul Tomkins
Head of Development
Management
Tel: 0208 489 5167
E-mail:
paul.tomkins@Haringey.gov.uk

Andy Parsons
Group Manager of Development
Control and Forward Planning

Civic Centre
PO Box 57
Station Road, Harrow, HA1 2XF
Tel: 0208 726 6269
E-mail:
andy.parsons@harrow.gov.uk

Les Simpson
Service Manager
Tel: 0208 736 6150
E-mail:
les.simpson@harrow.gov.uk

Havering

Patrick Keyes
Head of Planning
Tel: 01708 432721
E-mail:
Patrick.keyes@havering.gov.uk

David Lawn
Development Control Manager
Tel: 01708 43723
E-mail:
david.lawn@havering.gov.uk

Martyn Thomas
Head of Forward Planning
Tel: 01708 432845
E-mail:
martin.thomas@havering.gov.uk

HHiilllliinnggddoonn
Jean Palmer
Director of Planning and
Community Services
London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre, High Street,
Uxbridge, Middlesex. UB8 1UW
Tel: 01895 250 622
E-mail: jpalmer@hillingdon.gov.uk

Janet Rangely 
Head of Community and Spatial
Development
Tel: 01895 250 553
E-mail: jrangely@hillingdon.gov.uk

Geoff Elliott
Deputy Director of Planning and
Community Services
Tel: 01895 250 556
E-mail: gelliott@hilliondon.gov.uk

Cathy Gallagher
Head of Development Control
Civic Centre,
Lampton Road,
Hounslow, TW3 4DN
Tel: 0208 583 4945
E-mail:
cathy.gallagher@hounslow.gov.uk

Michael Jordan
Head of Planning

Tel: 0208 583 5331
E-mail:
Michael.jordan@hounslow.gov.uk

Stuart Harrison
Head of Strategic Planning
Tel: 0208 583 2000
E-mail:
stuart.harrison@hounslow.gov.uk

Kevin O’Leary
Director of Planning
222 Upper Street,
London, N1 1XR
Tel: 0207 527 2350
E-mail: Kevin.o-
leary@islington.gov.uk

Louise Reid
Development Control Manager
Tel: 0207 527 8532
E-mail:
louise.reid@islington.gov.uk

David Prout
Executive Director of Planning
Town Hall
Hornton Street,W8 7NX
Tel: 0207361 2944
E-mail: david.prout@rbkc.gov.uk

Lesley Wyatt-Jones
Head of Development Control
Tel: 0207361 2004
E-mail:
Lesley.wyattjones@rbkc.gov.uk

Steve McCormack
Head of Forward Planning
Tel: 0207 361 2732
E-mail:
steve.mccormack@rbkc.gov.uk

Roy Thompson
Head of Planning and
Development
Guildhall
High Street
Kingston upon Thames
KT1 1EU
Tel: 0208 547 5317
E-mail:
roy.thompson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
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Keep taking your PPiiLL!

MMaaggaazziinnee ooff tthhee YYeeaarr (non-weekly) International Building
Press Awards WINNER 2007 & finalist 2008
Recent new and renewed subscribers include:

Barratt Homes, National Grid, Network Rail, White Young Green, Trower &

Hamlins, Circle 33 Housing Trust, P&O Estates Ltd, Grosvenor, Sainsbury's,

Peter Pendleton & Associates,CB Richard Ellis, Delancy Real Estate, Paul Davis

& Partners, Bellway Homes Ltd, Jestico & Whiles, London & Quadrant Housing,

Ecology Consultancy Ltd, Tesco Plc, Ramboll Whitbybird, Renaisi Ltd, London

Wharf PLC, L B Islington, L B Greenwich, Sport England, Harvard College

Library, Steer Davies Gleave, Speechly Bircham, Entec UK, Thames Gateway

Delivery Unit, Berkely Group PLC, Workspace Group Plc, Greater London

Authority, DCLG, London Borough of Bexley, RBK&C, RTPI, ...

... Just some of the firms and organisations who have taken their
Planning in London subscription. ONE YEAR FOR JUST £75.
To subscribe: click on www.planninginlondon.com,
call 020 7834 9471, fax 020 7834 9470 or return this form.
A second copy is included free with all corporate subscriptions.

Signature:

Print name:

Firm:

Address:

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Contact name:

I would like to subscribe from:

issue 71, mber 2009

this issue 72, January 2010

next issue 73, April 2010 

I enclose a cheque for £75.00 (zero rated for VAT, made payable to Planning in London)

I am interested in advertising in the Advice directory (£150+vat for one year)

Please debit my card £80 (£75+£5.00 for credit card administration)

Card number:

Card type: VISA MASTERCARD

Expiry date:

Post to: Planning in London, Studio Crown Reach, 149a Grosvenor Road, London SW1V 3JY  Tel: 020 7834 9471  Fax: for the attention of Louise Elliot: 0207 834 9470.

Please complete and mail or fax the form below or 
click SUBSCRIBE at www.planninginlondon.com and pay with PayPal or credit card

DDIIRREECCTTOORRYY

Planning and Advice

Planning recruitment

Town Planning Consultants

The Boisot Waters Cohen
Partnership
Architects & Planning Consultants
Studio Crown Reach,149a Grosvenor 
Road, London SW1V 3JY 
Tel: 020 7828 6555  Fax: 020 7834 9470
www.bwcp.co.uk  brian@bwcp.co.uk

Brian Waters

Serviced Office SpaceServiced Office Space

Studio & Gallery Crown Reach

On the river; share meeting rooms,
technical library and reception services.
Check the website for details.

149a Grosvenor Road,
London SW1V 3JY 
Tel: 020 7834 9471
Fax: 020 7834 9470

wwwwww..ccrroowwnnrreeaacchh..ccoomm
louise@crownreach.com

Louise Elliot, Space Manager          

Be listed here and on the website at

www.planninginlondon.com 

for £150 +vat per annum.

To take advantage please email 

planninginlondon@mac.com

Planning in London circulates 1000 

copies of each issue. Research indicates

that each copy is read, on average, by 

4.5 people.

Display ads from £880 per page.

Inserts from £440 [+VAT ]

E-mail:
Vernon.herbert@lbwf.gov.uk

Julian Ruaux
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0208 496 6770
E-mail: julian.ruax@lbwf.gov.uk

Robert Erskine
Head of Planning
Wandsworth High Street
London SW18 2PU
Tel: 0208 871 6626
E-mail:
rerskine@wandsworth.gov.uk

Tony McDonald
Head of Forward Planning
Tel: 0208 871 6627
E-mail:
tmcdonald@wansworth.gov.uk

Thiru Moolan
Head of Building Control
Tel: 0208 871 7620
tmoolan@wandsworth.gov.uk

Rosemarie MacQueen, Strategic
Director, Built Environment 
PO Box 240, Westminster City
Hall, 64 Victoria Street, London
SW1E 6 QP 
Tel: 020-7641-2455 
RMacqueen@westminster.gov.uk

John Walker 
Operational Director
Development Planning 
Tel: 020-7641-2524 
E-mail:
jwalker2@westminster.gov.uk 

Barry Smith 
Operational Director City
Planning 
Tel: 020-7641-2923 
E:mail:
barrysmith@westminster.gov.uk

OOTTHHEERR OORRGGAANNIISSAATTIIOONNSS

Department for Communities
and Local Government
Eland House
Bressenden Place
London 
SW1E 5DU 
Tel: 020 7944 4400
E-mail:
enquiries.br@communities.gsi.go
v.uk 
planning.policies@communities.g
si.gov.uk

Greater London Authority

Giles Dolphin
Head of Planning Decisions
Tel: 0207 983 4000
E-mail:
Giles.dolphin@london.gov.uk

Debbie McMullen
Head of London Plan Team
Tel: 0207 983 4000
debbie.mcmullen@london.gov.uk

Government Office for London
Riverwalk House
157-161 Millbank
London
SW1P 4RR 
Tel: 020 7217 3111
Email: enquiries@gol.gsi.gov.uk 

Andrew Melville
Head of Planning
Tel: 020 7217 3111
E-mail:
andrew.melville@gol.gsi.gov.uk 

Penny Bramwell
Head of Sustainable
Development
Tel: 020 7217 3111
E-mail:
penny.bramwell@gol.gsi.gov.uk

DDIIRREECCTTOORRYY && SSUUBBSSCCRRIIPPTTIIOONN OORRDDEERR FFOORRMM 

Please notify any changes
immediately by e-mail to
john.richards@knightfrank.com
or to
planninginlondon@mac.com
with the subject ‘planning in
london directory’.
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This page is also found in the directory page of www.planninginlondon.com

TToowwnn aanndd CCoouunnttrryy PPllaannnneerr:: WWiillttsshhiirree
An opportunity to get out of the ‘big
smoke’ and enjoy the West Country
with this high calibre, multi-
disciplinary team of Designers and
Planners working on a broad variety
of very interesting projects in the UK
and overseas from the national
strategic level to individual
applications. We are looking for two
people:

AA sseenniioorr ppllaannnneerr to take projects from
early Client contact, manage them
and drive them through planning.
AA jjuunniioorr ppllaannnneerr to train up and rise
through the ranks.
Both candidates require a commercial
(ideally multi-disciplinary)
background, ambition, drive, thick skin
and a good sense of humour.

Please send your CV together with a
covering letter telling us why you are
ideal for this opportunity to:
mmiikkee@@jjoohhnnssoonnrreeccrruuiittmmeenntt..ccoo..uukk

from just £15 per week

online pay with




